

Measure H Citizens' Oversight Advisory Board





OVERSIGHT & ACCOUNTABILITY

The Citizens' Oversight Advisory Board was established in 2016, as part of the Measure H Ordinance, to ensure public accountability regarding the use of Measure H funds and to review all expenditures from the Measure H sales tax.





OVERSIGHT & ACCOUNTABILITY

Per the Measure H Ordinance, the Advisory Board is tasked with the following activities:

- Semi-annual review of all Measure H sales tax expenditures.
- Publish a complete accounting of all allocations each year.
- Submit periodic evaluations of Measure H.

Visit http://homeless.lacounty.gov/oversight/ for more information.



OVERSIGHT & ACCOUNTABILITY

Members of the Advisory Board have been appointed by the Los Angeles County Supervisors to represent each of their districts and have a wide range of experience in public service and the non-profit sector.

- Supervisorial District 1 John Naimo
- Supervisorial District 2 Chancela Al-Mansour
- Supervisorial District 3 Christine Margiotta
- Supervisorial District 4 Andrew Kerr
- Supervisorial District 5 Peggy Edwards



- Fiscal Oversight
- Transparency & Communications
- Prevention & Systems

















